BREAKING NEWS Suspect Arrested After State Police Pursuit Of A Stolen Vehicle Full Story

Lafayette Utilities System Boil Water Advisory Update – February 20, 2021

photo courtesy of LUS.org

Residents and businesses in the areas north of I-10, south of Gendarme Road, west of Wilderness Trail and east of Janvier Road are still under a Boil Water Advisory.

Posted: Feb 20, 2021 10:30 AM

Lafayette, LA (February 20, 2021) - Residents and businesses in the areas north of I-10, south of Gendarme Road, west of Wilderness Trail and east of Janvier Road are still under a Boil Water Advisory.

Customers in the affected area need to vigorously boil their water for at least one (1) full minute prior to drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, using it for food prep or rinsing food. The one minute starts after water has been brought to a rolling boil.

We are asking all residential and business customers to assess their water lines for any leaks or breaks and to continue water conservation measures.

  • Do not drip lines
  • Check water lines around your area
  • Report any water pooling or flooding in your neighborhood or other areas to LUS at (337) 291-5700

To ensure water safety and quality, the advisory will remain in effect until collected water samples are cleared by the Louisiana Department of Health-Office of Public Health.

Lafayette
Clear
31° wxIcon
Hi: 48° Lo: 25°
Feels Like: 21°
New Iberia
Clear
32° wxIcon
Hi: 49° Lo: 27°
Feels Like: 22°
Ville Platte
Clear
30° wxIcon
Hi: 47° Lo: 24°
Feels Like: 23°
Abbeville
Clear
32° wxIcon
Hi: 48° Lo: 27°
Feels Like: 22°
Crowley
Clear
30° wxIcon
Hi: 47° Lo: 26°
Feels Like: 22°
St. Martinville
Clear
32° wxIcon
Hi: 49° Lo: 27°
Feels Like: 22°
Opelousas
Clear
30° wxIcon
Hi: 47° Lo: 23°
Feels Like: 23°
Chilly weekend for all

Community Events